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Goa, the responsibility lies witb the Government of that Union Territory.
It 19 up to them to consider it. I have already said, the modified Dratt BiU will be cleared after proposed discussions with the administration.

SHRI EDUARDO FALEIRO· In view of the special needs of the 'Union Territory and in vie"\.l\7 of the special facilities required fOr specialised education, may I know whether Government will make substantial grants for the setting up of this university in Goa. which can be a model university far the rest of the country? Because, Sir, We don't want mere multiplicity of universities in the country for producing more and more of graduates.
But we want a model university on special subjects. So will the Government make substantial grants and allocation of funds for a good university and a model university to be established there? Will it be in the State sector or Central sector?

SH,Rl NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR:
Regarding establishment of universities in this country the primary responsibility for the setting up of university is 1hat of the state Government. I think this is known to the hon. Member. Once it is established the Government will come forward to help it.

SHRI EDUAADO FALEIRO: That is not the question. Sir, there are universities like Jawaharlal Nehru University and some other universities which are Cent ral Universities, whkb are set up Or established by the Central Government. But there are other universities which are established by the State Governments. Is this University going to be established by the Central Government or by the state Government?

SHRI NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR:
By the State Government.

SHRr Y. S. MAHAJAN: Will it have important facilities like Engineering and medicine?

MR. SPEAKER: Next question.

""'1 'fn' ~

622. '11 ftrwrI ~ qmw : IRT wfiI
lief\' 11", ilm'W ~ !AT ~if fiti :

(~) am ~ ifirt if; fl'JflT 1fT~ ifiT ll'v
~ f~ ~ l '~ fifim~t ~) ~ 1fflf 'it
~ f;n;r 'licIT; ...

(.) ~ ~'{ iti qr~ Iliff ~~ milT
~ ~ ~ !tfr~ '3 €'i. ctCfiT CfiT m\llfiTtt
"'i~ flR;r ri; rn

(if) tf~ ~, al~dT ~'Q}f~T~?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTU.RE
(SHRI R. V. SWAMINATHAN): (a)
Available data on prices reveal that prices of potato at the time of harvest temporarily fall as compared to the prices prevailing during the other months due to heavy market arrivals.
The wholesale prices of potato in different months during the current year have ruled higher as compared to those of last year. Comparison ot market prices of potato with their cost of production in surplus potato growing areas is not possible as cost of production data fOr potato are not available.

(b) and (c). AssuranCe of remunerative price to the producers of agricul ...
tural commodities is a major objective of the Government's price policy. When the prices of potato show a downtrend, purchases are made by NAFED from areas of surplus production of potato for distribution in consuming centres and for export. During the year 1978-79, purchases made by NAFEn were of the order of 75,000 tonn~s and the exports during the same year were around 16,000 tonnes.
In the following year 1979-80, NAFED had procured a quantity of about 22,000 tonnes out of which about 10,000 tonnes were exported.. These measures have played a significant role in providing better returns to the producers.

-n ftRrq p1't.: QmI : Ji~"t ~lf it \if""'"
~ ~ (fCfi IITa' ~) Ifi'(t t fifi ~ U11=f ~
iIi"Ut ri fieif if qT'{ it; 1f1"jfT~ "!.~'" wtl'
~ ~ ~ « ~ 1Il~ 6'q'"
;rtl t, ~ it q'nr ~ ;rfr ~(\t
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~cri.' lli~5 ~~ iti f~ t:, fqi~ ~ aftll
qr "~ Q:? \3'~t% ~~iI'TtT ~ <1'if~ fCfl'trT
t r .. ~~ iti' ~ iIT\JIT'{ it '11'1' ~T trm
~ q:Pt ctT Cf~ ~ ~~ it Sf~ .qo ~
f~ ~m- t I ~~T "'~~lf ;r ~ ~ ~~ iR'~?;ri
If~ if 0 40 1 0 it; \jf~Ti1' it ~~ 1fT f~ fif~
~ ~CfT,{ if ~ m~ ii"iJff ~ ~ ~ I ~~
~~ inrTlfT f<fi' 1 ~7 6-7 7 if 71. 70 ~rv. Z;:r
!&iR 1977- 78 if 81. 35 \;flSI' GO; ....

,! I lIfoz", "t!"~q: ~rpT~ iif't~tt .\tlaf "r(:f
ifll'f~it I

sst\' r"i(4:I I'qr~ ~i'l~ : if lf~ ctl~;:rT :qr~(fT
~ f~ ~'Q:T;; er:~~ f=To~i ~ fot; ~{ trT(:f ~~lir
ar~ ~t~ ~ I :-a-~n: ~ ~17T (~) :J;iT~ (.T)
if \if) \if~af ~rm~ f~Q'r t, B'~ ~~rlfi ~ f~
1 978 - 7 9 it 7 5 ~~I ~ ~rf~er. cl ~'I~ ;rrtfis
if; {fT(T ~tr~ i]"<:fl' :ij'T{ I () ~~n: ;fl"r~Cf; e<=i'
~ifa''lti f~::ri" Tj.:r, €wrfoti''i ~B't qr~ lfT~t
1 979 - 8 0 it ~~ :! ~ ~;rr~ +frf;;<fi co; CfiT
~<:r~ ;vis it GT'{T i:ffr Tf~ ;r;ri"{ I (I ~~i-';: cif
f~T, f.filfT ~-ri iT <.T~ .~~'fT :q1~~T ~ for.
'1'T~ ~(G'Trr1,T ~;T ~·n:r~f J:IRr ~~ 2r: fr;ftr ~
mcr .... 1:>f arTq- i:fiT 'fi31' er.~~ ~ f;; g{ ~~ 1;(i'~ 2f\T
~("'q"rcr., ar~~r ~r '"' ~~i ~ fj r f i~ 1 ~ 7 8':' 7 ~
If; +r0fiT~ I 979- t-; 0 it' mer;; <r.;r 7A1~ ctT
~t.r~-= ~tf;:S ~ ~n:f ~~T i:fi'T ~T~ tz<f:r:ire- ~
Cf':fT etlf ?

~ lf~ '+ir J({~·.:rT :qT~"T f. fcr. 2f!.fj m:1;n:
lfQ ~~dr ~ fer; '11 '1 ~i Q;Cf1f'W- q-e: ~r~, f Y(,qit
f Cf.' .TT;;) ifft <1T ~Tcl;r f. r ;r~ f"J:T'1' ~in 6'1' cp.:rr W~
q~ ~itTrf"(li \3'~)'~ ~ f~f7fi;:; iT ~~ f~<1T ~
~ .Jim ~ lI'f ~? ~~r m~ ~ f if.' 1 Y 7 5 it
q.;.rarrf'ilfi lfj fif;tr ~11t ij:~'fi ~ f~., «
~l1mF(T 91~;r 2fi f~ iif,~ ~n f~; er~ SlAT~ q~
~mf~.; \3'~Tir ti~ ;;r.ri:r ~ f~ f ~~~F1 "fiT
+r~~ ;r.1_:.rrf / ':i;:y' fqr1~B'~ if ~.=r.n: <la-T 'f;'"{

"(~ ~?

1J1~1R q~'~lf: lf~ ~;:;r en {it qTffi
ffi'T fifiq'i)'T Cfirt cn~tof,'T ~T ~ I

'lif~ ~ Q'T;fpr T'r~ ~a') (~) cft~ f~
~<f) : iqT~ cpr ~tt~;:nr ~~ CfiT ~~T ~ ~<if ~J1~
'fTTq- i$fQd \i;;rr~ fif~~ ~q \if'r~' ~m qG:P.fT~ CfiT
~~ {t' I ~ar <rom ~n:etiT~ ~ 00 fCf.' W(l 2ti 'iflq

~~;r ;fT~ flT~ lTlr !~ fCfi fr.omrr cit ~;;r.f,t' ~~~(f
CfiT limCf.ifT m .,~) fTfc:;r~r I ij') ifT~~ ~ ~f~
~ m~ (fiT mlG: 1lJ:~ CfiT \ifTaT ~ I m~ ~
~If lf~..rr ~ q~T ~ f~ ~~ CfiT \1~
'{(TOfr if :q'i \il'rlf f~ iTm~~ lfTCfiC ~ ~~
!A'q;r ~A' ~ f~ lijffT ~~iJ'Tf~) fCfi wr 6"' if
~-%, ~fflrq) i¢\i~lf« Cfi) ~T I ~ ~T~l ~-nrl
am Slff'f ~ ';ififfi' ~ I ~~ f~ f<li'm m~
1f ~j~, Cfi) ~\r~ \i1.fftU ~t m"{ fil)~ it ~
at I

{~ !R'T'!: ro~~ ~1m' t, ~ f~ (l'Tt
qr", ~ ~)( tIf(T t, ~tff~ -e~ \Jlff'fl"
.tm ;rtf ~ ~~ t I fif'it ttm flf~T~ it ~
~, -tRr \f(T ~c1iaT t, f\il«f:f 'ifTCrT ~T ~'(f
1fT f'f{Of' ~it ~ (§'~. it ;r ffT m ifl'," IftT
\flfT<:T ~l!f~Tif 1fT if ~) ,

\jf~ rj~ ltI''i'ftzr ~~ lfi ~IHCf ~ iffa' t fafi' ~~ ffiTW~ ~l1ilt \ij'Tij, f\if~~ w~ CfiT srTm~
~) \;{iii, ~~'{ CflT ~T;r ~~ ff~"~, ~ 'lTit
~;r ar~T ~~ ~ feti~) ~~lft ~Tii~(9f' ~,~-l~
~~~ ~r~, ~.,~ \lT~ 'liT &cl\ ~T ri,
'3"ff'fiT tlJTif ~T ~or ~ I I:e' flT~
w~ If)T 1lTCf Cfjfq)T ar;; <"W~, ~Cf;;r ift~
w:t@' ftf~ f~« \lTq tf~ ;nti~ ~ ~~ ~R ~)
~)i ~T~~ ;;T~~ ~r ~iT~, -:a;:rt1' ~lIT~
\lrct ~~t ~ ~r~ it f~~., if Wl1ff1~ ~ ~
ilf~T it ~ ~ ~ I ~ur ~T~ it m~ Cfil'
~~ Cf)T ~T<Wf ~T ~ I

MR. SPEAKER: Before you put the supplen1entary, Mr. Yadav, I 'Nould
1 ike to bring to the notice of this august House that I take a very serious noie of the fact that certain Members abstain from the House after tabling their questions. This has been a regular practice. This causes a loss to the pUblic exchequer and it is OUr duty that we should make ourselves present here. Secondly, I 'would like to mention that the supplementary should be pungent, straight and direct: it should not be this sort of statement.
This also takes much time of the House and I do not like it.

~) f'-f\ifl1' ,qr~ tm'. : ~~, it~
'Al<: fwqr-( ~ ~(! if ~~~1 ~r;r ~ m;:
it ~~ eoT ~11TCf ~ ~ W ~ I fGfimon
em- ~qr"<: 11i1T ~tT ~ fGfi qr~ tfiT \lW' 75
~ srf~ f~ r;:rf~a fifilTf \iTTlr, f~~«
'3~ ~~Cfi'TtT lf~ f lf~ ~, IflrT ":17_am~
m'_ CfiT ~ ~ 7 5 ~cr~ sna- f~ - fijf«
~lf (f~ ~ f£TQT ~- fo:n1T-ire' Efi(~ ~ f~
?f.7 ~it ~?

~ .r~ f~ ,nr: ~T~ ~) m~
cr.r 'ifrar ,~'{~ 'itt ifi~r ~ I ~ crT fCf.'~;:ff
ifi) mCfiC! it ~ ~T~, mfCfi ~~ ,!rmT;:r ~ iPl
\if11T fCfi itit ~ ftfillT t, 111' ffi~ ~. ~
~~ cf.t ~ ~n;:rr ~ rt ~,~if ~ ~~ \lT1f
~ W" ~ t I ,.0 tfto it q:vMlla .. ~ it,
\iI'~ '1'T~ arrr1:fIT q~ ~rer~, iff~ it J;I'T~ .rr
1fTCr 65 ~ srf~ f~ '" ~ ~ qt
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1 30 li<fq stfa'~'" • iii'll:. 1mf 'II'{Of' 'tl
.t' .:m cn:{{ u ~r'~... it IfT'4f it 'qJ1f 7 5
lJq'q '.J1' ~ ~ 'Sf ~f it CCl 1 2 5 ~ srfa-
f2f!R:~ Iif~ ~~T t ," i1'~ it q'tt l~r ~~T
it 1ft -~cif 'Jfq,-'f'I1J lfiTctT III ttllf t t

SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA HAL-
DER : The Minister in his reply has

.stated that sometimes when potatoes and other agricultural goods come to the market just after harvesting, at that time the prices are rather below the remunerative price, and even be-
10'.v the cost price. This is because the potato traders in collusion with the cold storage owners want to purchase potatoes at a very low price at that time and store them in the cold storages. They sell these later when the pric('s go UP. The Minister has stated that it was a perishable comnlodity and there was not sufficient storage capacity. I would like to know whether he will devise some method so that the gro\ver can get the remunerative price at the time of harvesting and the conSumer gets the potatoes at a cheap prke throughout the yeur. For this purpose, will the Government ('onstruc1 cold storag-es in a massive v;,ray as also nationalise the private
{'old storages functioning in OUr country? I \vant a categorical answer

SRRI BIRENDRA SINGH RAD:
Dunng the last year, the total productIon of potato has gone up by about 10 lakh ionnes. The productivity per hectare has also increased from 115 qUIntals to 122.28 quintals Der hectare.
In spite of that, as I stated just now, the prices now ruhng in the market are Quite remunerative. I may assure the hon. Member that this Government 'Y,ill not allow potato to rot.
Kisans "NiH get remunerative price and as soOn as the market crashes, NAFED will move in to purchase the potatoes. That time has gone when potatoes were rotting during the Janata regime. This will not be al-
10"'"Ned to happen again.

SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA HAL-
DER: My Q.uestion has not been anSwered.

"'"' ~ : ;rrit~ ~ " '{'efT t fatt
~ IA'fq' ~ IfifR ~et~~ ~~ 11ft ~1f1f
if;~it ,

SHRI B~RENDRA SINGH BAO:
Yes; We are aware of the need to set up more storage capacity for potatoes and for other produce. I do not, however, kncrW'" what the hon. Member means by the nationalisation of private cold storages.

WTo 1.T..-~ ~qQ". f:fT;Y~')lf,!if"
1i~r ~ ~ ~li {fT i1T~ i!fiT ~cOetn~ fCfil(1 t reo
\it ar qr~ "SlT~if it lfT~(! it men t 6"T "\1q ~r Cfi~Cl ~ Cf tiilf~) \ilTift ~ ~'h:. ;srT~ if ifG~r
~, 1=fT ~ti sm:~ ~~ it" ~) ~tr ff,{~ ~) q~
f~~~ Cf.l:~ f7J(:tf t· f:fi iIT"{nf ~ ~r f~~T;ff
Cfl)0r~ srr~;r hr~'fqTri.fi ~SfTl"ff CfiT ~
~m qe1 ~ ~ I qCfi ~~tfi cr.~11( ~ ..rr ~
~)7 ~~r Cl~q) ~~~ ~ '+iT ~ , ~T '1Tq" ~~
f~fg~ q'Tf~r \if~ -u~~ ~T ~~ ifi f~
tr~ q:;~~ ~ ~r a~~ src~if. ~T~ fGiT
lJfi~ ~ t;Cfi -w:hi sr~'(l W(:f ~ f~ m ~T~
if ~t fTcR~ Of. ~n- ? ~

'-'TT .. j~ r~ ~.: ~Ji !:I"T{~ etlr mrni
(faf W ~Tm ~ fcr. iiI"ar fCf)~:ft =tft~ Cffr i!fi)1:f ~ 1:IT~e
itCflT~ Srr~- ~;;r~ ~~lf ~n.f~m.,Gfi)
;;.fm't=f g)it ~ I ~~ ~~ ~~.~
~T<_;f ",;Sf if JATlfT ~ CfiT~ sr~ff ~ ~~ ~
CflT Srl~ ~~r ~ lfT'ir m~ ~~ifcq ~,~r ~ ,
~qf~ ~)i srT{~ ttf~c ~r iiiTff1 ~ •
~r~~ err 'l'::r;Tllc ~ -j;;:;--' ~T ~ fer. f9-~fjT ~~a
if '+fr f ef.:tfTt=f Cf'T ~5~·n 'i "r ~ I~ q'T~ I t:J:'-'i
~~~ fr fm;p::n:J ~ s:rr~~ ~ ~T~ l-!,~~
Cf;"UfT ~ ~ fCfi~T;Y if; f~ ii~lfr~;:~ ~ f;r. ~
J;1'q-;fr q~cn~ ~(fT ~m, ~~ CFT am-q:rrT (f)
~fT ~) ,!Cfmrr ~ ~);r QrJZ1l"T I

"l) ~Tq'fI'\{1'~ m~): IT?fr;:;fT;r ~ sP··J~
it m- J;1'T~ Cflf _:fi1+ra '1 '11 ~ ~ ~ ~ qT~ it ~e
iIlCf C"fltr, ~f'!fi;:r;rerr:;;fT i!fi) ~ ~)m fCfl
~T ~ 'fR f~~ wUq; ;]f~T « lfTif;filr'
~~ p.ft f~ flIT~ lJT~ Gft met, f r
~ argo i:illr~ c'ff~<: it w<l W ~roT ~
dh: ~f~ ~~ ~6 ~~ \iT f~,
~) ~ ~f \if~ iti arr~ it m ~-,.;r 1 05,
1 0 3, ~ 7 5 ~~ ~ '-frT & lf~ qmlfT , ~'f);:r
~, Cfit ~ ~ f"fi ~~r ~ ~ ro
~ ~, ~ ~ iti GTT~ it ifl1T f~Cf ~ f~« if
~T 1ft mf~ ~ 'll"( farw~ QT'(i'q) 1ft
mf~ ~zrr ~ ~ ~ ~ {fTit
~ ~ w~ ~T ~n=rr t, qt ~T atT
f~o IfqT ~ I ~ if; ~\;Tcrr Gff t(T~ \;m~
fiifi«rrf qqiir qT~ 1!i) Itl~ ~~ it ~ c-..
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t ft1A' f~ :nr tf;f ~ ~ t;:rr ~ t m ..,. ~.r~ '!~ fitmit "" f;rqferer ~it it'i
3IT'" it P m ~ t zrT ~ lfif f~l:
~ t mfif; fati«1'iff ~ ~m f~ if
:..-. ... ? 'Iii'" qy •

lIIiIi m,. rv, ~1If : fqT';( it; iI1~ if
~ qoz;;r it;' ant it fef) ~ ilT~ ~T lfltT 1f11f
"7 ~ ~"~1U fit ~ G1'~ W ~ ii(f t ~~'l mlf rn tn: ;r) it it ftfitffi it ~~,
~;r , ~ ~m~ \if) ~1t! ~T ar~
..,. ~~ t m ~~ ~~T ~r, ~W m-~
~~ ~ 'ilfT<tT ~ ~)m'~, ~ ~¥11r1~
~,~ t, f?:RWIT t, ~ 'iff ~ Jtfrn
~, f~~ smr 'tft ~, 'd"i it ~ GWft ~ m ~ ~ ttiT ~ Cf}"{ ~W ~ CJ)~ ~.'ffT ~
~ if; ~q' fCfl m~ if)') ~ fi ~ ~
t tTh: -tl=~~~ !ifmT fCfl~;; ~) f~
~~ ~ I ifiR;s ~T~~i ~ ftfi"tTif ~T ~ 0Cfi
~tor ~ err itm ~T~ aT ~ qy~ Cflm tkr ~ ~~T ~iT ~ fCfi?it ~T~ ~
tiT f~ 'J;I'T~ ~T CfiT'i~ fff ~ 1 5 lSqii ~
;fit it ~ ~Ws ~ crrif :qr~ Cl)~€t it 2 5 ~a-, ~ -.rr ilfi'ilT ~ ~M' ~
iAf~ ~ {tffi ~'iii ~m m ~ ~ it;
a;rn-: m ~Of ~iT ~ih: 'iiT~ m~ 'fiT '+ft
'i~Tl1 ~~ ~~f~ fCf,~T~ ~ I

PLI POlicies for Staff of Nationalised Banks and Public Sector Undertab.ings

·623. SHRI RAMAVATAR SI-JAS-
TRl: Will the Minister of CMMUNI-CATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that although the employees of Reserve Bank and State Bank of India are eligible to take out Postal Life Insurance policies, the staff of the other nationalised banks and public sector undertakings are out of the purview of the Postal Life Insurance scheme; and

(b) if so, will the Government indicate reasons therefor and take action to extend Postal Life Insurance to all such organisations which will be beneficial for the Postal Life Insurance fund and the beneficiaries as well?

THE MINISTER O}4"' STATE IN
THE MINISTRy OF COMM1JNICA-
TIONS (SHRI KARTIK ORAON):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Life Insurance Corporation of India which was ~stablished in

1956, has the exclusive privilege of carrying on life insurance busicless throughout India. It is only by way of exception that Postal Life Insurance bas been permitted to carryon its operatjons, the consideration beil!lg that it provides lUe insurance cover as a service faCility mainly to Government servants. Having regard to the purpose for which the LIC was established, it has not so far been considered necessary to enlarge the scope of:
the Postal Life Insurance and extend the same to employees of public sector undertakings, including nationalisecI banks. A suggestion fOr such extension is, however, being examined.

~i 'tI1n~ ~1: J;I~~ iiIT
it lfT;pft~ ;fm- ~ ~ \i!Trt ~T lifT ~m ~ ZflJT lf~ ~rTo ~~r ~ frfl ~ r.ftlrr CfiT "afiflJ
Cfil::~ CfaT mr ~~ i\m f'O=J4i+f eta ~ ~Cf;;:W
~T"{ ~ ~'lf fifillT ~ fCfi ~1:) ff:ii:qrf, lit
Cfi) ~ m'ii ~ ~ tm~. ~r . q-d':{c
tifilll ~ I ~T arra ifi) ~m., it ~~ ~ \ifT;rifT
:crr~ far. \iI1 mchifPf'Cf; efet it ~ilT aJl~ti <n~
2f'li~'tr ~ l11' ~T if ~lf r{;~}t ClT~ Cfili :q'T~t r
~ ..n !Jf·Et-~~n:') Cl)l{~U * anJiR ~ gl 6)
~T ~q ttm W<n1T ~ it iflJ) f¢~
l.~ ~? CflIT Cf)T~ ~ fefi !qT'l ~T ~T ;r~T
:qr~ ~? ~m ~ q ~~ P~rtf 'fiT
~Til ~Tm lIT ;r<:fi~;r ~ ~f~~ ~qctir
f Q:qfCfj:qTe t:?'"

SHRI KARTIK ORAON: This question of the life insurance has a history behind it. The Reserve Bank employees were eligible for PLI prior to the Independence and this facility was extended to the State Bank em ...
ployees in 1957. The question whe ..
ther the employees of public under-
takhngs and the Nationalised Banks will be eligible is entirely dependent on the decision of the Ministry of Finance. The Postal Life Insurance is a Govemment run insurance scheme meant essentially for Government employees of all categories including employees of the State GoV"~rnments, local bodies and government - aided educational institutions, universities, etc. The staff of the CSIR, lSI, Medica! Council of

